

## **Charleston County News Release**

Release Number: 3629 Date: June 27, 2013

See photos: http://www.charlestoncounty.org/newsimages/sbe-year.htm

## Council Recognizes Outstanding *Small Businesses of the Year* in Conjunction with 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of National Small Business Week

Landscape Pavers, LLC, and Corporate Cycle Consulting, LLC, Take Home the Awards

In recognition of National Small Business Week, Charleston County Council declared the week of June 17 Charleston County Small Business Week. County Council Chairman Teddie E. Pryor, Sr. presented the proclamation to Karan J. Sorenson, President of Sorensen Strategies, along with a certificate of appreciation for the series of free technology and business development seminars she has conducted for Charleston County's Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Program.

"We wanted to express our gratitude for Ms. Sorensen's willingness to mentor and develop small businesses for the County's <u>SBE Program</u>," said SBE Program Manager Susan Hogan. Sorensen Strategies is a strategic management consulting firm specializing in technology solutions, profitable growth and operational excellence for corporate and institutional clients. As an entrepreneur, and also in her previous career as Vice President and Chief Information Officer of a Fortune 500 corporation, Sorensen developed and presented specialized technical training sessions.

Also during the June 18 Council meeting, <u>Charleston County Procurement</u> Director Barrett Tolbert and <u>SBE Program</u> Manager Susan Hogan presented 2013 Charleston County Small Business of the Year recognition to two County-certified SBEs:

- Landscape Pavers, LLC was recognized as a long-term certified SBE doing significant business with Charleston County Government over the five years of the SBE Program.
  - Landscape Pavers, LLC, is owned by the husband-and-wife-team Joyce K. and Arthur B.
     Schirmer, III, having been formed in 2003 from a parent company owned and operated by the late Arthur B. Schirmer, Jr.
  - o "One of our main strengths is our diversity of licensure to do everything from the ground down: grading, paving, concrete, storm drainage, water and sewer and marine construction," said Arthur Schirmer. "With the downturn in business that nearly everyone has experienced over the past four years, we were forced to make several tough business decisions, which included equipment and payroll reductions. We are happy to say that work has picked up once again, and we have been able to hire new employees and upgrade construction equipment."
- Corporate Cycle Consulting, LLC was recognized as a newly-certified SBE that is looking to leverage
  the new certification to win contracts in the future
  - Owner Sonja Ogletree-Satani serves as president and CEO of the firm that she founded a year ago, and holds the Lean Six-Sigma Black Belt certification.
  - o "It is a minority, woman and disabled-veteran owned business, and is certified in each of those areas," said Ogletree-Satani. "I founded the company to help individuals and businesses improve their processes and operations, and reach their desired strategic goals." Ogletree-Satani

For more information on Charleston County Government's SBE Program, contact Hogan by phone at (843) 958-4765 or by email at shogan@charlestoncounty.org.

-----

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: <a href="https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov">https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov</a>
- Like us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753
  - o Emergency Management Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
  - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Gonsolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227</a>
  - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986</a>
- See us on You Tube: <a href="http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov">http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov</a>
- Watch County Council meetings online <a href="http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government">http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government</a>











- written by Jennie Flinn -